WFSE Executive Board Members – Convention 2019 Invitation

Hello Executive Board Members,

This is your official invitation to participate in the WFSE Convention 2019, held Friday – Sunday, October 4-6, 2019 at the DoubleTree Hotel SeaTac, WA.

For those Board members that are new to the Board, and as a reminder to those of you that are seasoned Board members, this is a reminder that as an Executive Board member, if you are not elected to the WFSE Convention through your Local as a delegate/alternate, you may participate at the Convention as an Executive Board member.

If you are attending in this capacity, you are not allowed to vote on the official business of the Convention. More specifically, you cannot participate in floor votes on resolutions, constitutional amendments or motions, etc. This also means you are not allowed to vote during the Council officer elections. Board members may sit on the Convention floor, along with their Local delegates and alternates.

If you plan to attend the Convention as an Executive Board Member, WFSE will cover your expenses (meals that are not included, travel and lodging). Please RSVP to <u>Travel@wfse.org</u> by MONDAY, AUGUST 5th, COB.

If the deadline has passed, you will be responsible for arranging/paying up front for your own travel arrangements (flight reservations, lodging, rental vehicle).

- Special dietary needs
- ADA accommodations

WFSE does not cover time loss for members during conventions. You will need to use personal time for any scheduled work days overlapping with your participation at Convention.

Additional information will be shared in the days leading up to Convention. The Convention 2019 website is a great resource for you: <u>wfse.org/convention-2019</u>.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards, Denise

Denise Mulholland

Confidential Executive Secretary Washington Federation of State Employees | AFSCME Council 28 1212 Jefferson Street SE, Suite 300 | Olympia, WA 98501 360.352.7603 | 800-562-6002 DeniseM@wfse.org